Form **PTO-1594** N1076/30001 & (Rev. 03/01) N1076/30002 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



102309361

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
N. J. Semiconductor Products, Inc.	Name: NTE ELECTRONICS, INC.
12-9-	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partn	Street Address: 44 Farrand Street
Corporation-State	City: Bloomfield State: NJ Zip: 07003
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Ye	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	
	Corporation-State New Jersey
Other	representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No
Execution Date: November 19, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Hademark Application No.(o)	2,436,270 and 2,580,560
	2,100,210 and 2,000,000
Additional nun	nber(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved.
Name Customer No. 03000	
Internal Address: Attn.: David M. Tener	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
	Enclosed
	arter at the state of the state
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12th Floor, Seven Penn Center	8. Deposit account number:
1635 Market Street	03-0075
	<u> </u>
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
9. Statement and signature.	OT USE THIS SPACE
•	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	1) MITTER
David M. Tener	December 2, 2002
	= =====================================
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH 25.00 CH Mail docyments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEW JERSEY SEMI-CONDUCTOR PRODUCTS, INC. (hereinafter NJSP), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 20 Stern Avenue, Springfield, New Jersey 07081, was the owner of the trademark ECG and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark by virtue of a December 20, 2000 assignment from Philips Electronics North America Corporation to NJSP, recorded September 13, 2001 at Reel 002368, Frame 0500 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) records;

WHEREAS, NJSP intended to and did assign on January 19, 2001 all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark for good and valuable consideration to NTE ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 44 Farrand Street, Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003;

WHEREAS the January 19, 2001 Bill of Sale from NJSP to NTE ELECTRONICS, INC., which was recorded in the PTO records on September 13, 2001 at Reel 002368, Frame 0494, referred to NTE ELECTRONICS, INC. solely as NTE of Bloomfield; and

WHEREAS the parties desire to acknowledge in writing the original intent of the January 19, 2001 Bill of Sale to assign the ECG trademark and goodwill to NTE ELECTRONICS, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by NJSP, NJSP hereby states that the January 19, 2001 Bill of Sale was intended and did transfer to NTE ELECTRONICS, INC. all of NJSP's right, title and interest in and to the ECG trademark, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark, that all references to NTE or NTE of Bloomfield in said January 19, 2001 Bill of Sale were intended to and did refer to NTE

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0773 ELECTRONICS, INC., and that this document confirms and memorializes such a transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has been duly authorized to execute this Assignment nunc pro tune on behalf of NJSP on the date set forth below.

Date:	By: Semi-conductor Products, Inc. Typed Name: Robert Hildebrondt Title:
	Title: YesideM

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF UNION

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

SS

On this day of day of to me known, who, after being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is _______ of NEW JERSEY SEMI-CONDUCTOR PRODUCTS, INC., the corporation described herein, and which executed the above instrument; that he has been duly authorized by said NEW JERSEY SEMI-CONDUCTOR PRODUCTS, INC. to execute this instrument on its behalf; and that the execution of this instrument was the free act and deed of NEW JERSEY SEMI-CONDUCTOR PRODUCTS, INC. and his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

My commission expires:

AN ATURN AT WW 04 N.7

2

REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0774